

\220

SLP(C)No. 7763 OF 2004
ITEM No.6

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7763/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2004 in FAAO 823/03
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUMITRA DEVI ANAND (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHANTI DEVI (D) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 27/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Ms. Namrata Chopra, Adv.

Ms. Sushma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for respondents appears and takes notice.

Counter affidavit be filed within one week. Rejoinder, if any be filed within three weeks the
reafter.

Until further orders, status quo in the matter of possession over the suit property shall be m
aintained.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER