

SLP(C)No. 7763 OF 2004

ITEM No.36

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7763/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2004 in FAO 823/03
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUMITRA DEVI ANAND (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHANTI DEVI (D) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Ms. Sushma, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Beno Bencigar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Viraj Datar, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Jhanji, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Orders reserved.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER